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 2023-2024 2024-2025        2024-2025 
                       
Capital Projects Bill Adopted Exec. Budget        Adopted 
Affordable Housing Corp $26,000,000 $26,000,000      $26,000,000 
Homes for Working Families $14,000,000 $14,000,000      $14,000,000 
HOPE/RESTORE $8,400,000 $1,400,000      $  1,400,000 
Access to Home $3,000,000 $1,000,000      $  4,000,000 
Housing Trust Fund $44,200,000 $44,200,000      $44,200,000 
New York Main Street $4,200,000 $4,200,000      $  4,200,000 
Small Rental Development Initiative (SRDI) $7,000,000 -0-      $ 7,000,000 
Manufactured Home Advantage Program $5,000,000 $5,000,000       $  5,000,000 
Lead Abatement Program $20,000,000 $20,000,000       $20,000,000 
Landbanks $10,000,000        $40,000,000 
Resilient and Ready Program  $40,000,000       $40,000,000 
USDA 515 Rental Preservation         $10,000,000 
Vacant Apartment Repair and Rehab         $40,000,000 
NY Housing for the Future Co-Op Program         $75,000,000 
NY Housing for the Future Rental Program         $75,000,000 
Supportive Housing          $20,000,000 
Infill Housing in Upstate Cities         $40,000,000 
 
Aid to Localities Bill           
Housing Development Fund $15,000,000 $15,000,000       $15,000,000 
CDBG $40,000,000 $40,000,000       $40,000,000 
Weatherization $32,500,000 $32,500,000       $32,500,000 
Land Banks $10,000,000 -0-       $10,000,000 
Homeowner Protection Program (HOPP) $40,000,000 -0-       $40,000,000 
First Time Home Buyers Program (RPC/NPC) $25,000,000 -0-       $ 
Fair Chance Credit Check Reform $250,000 $250,000       $     250,000 
Fair Housing Testing $2,000,000 $2,000,000       $  4,000,000 

    
 
Mortgage Insurance Fund (ELFA Article VII Bill)   
Rural Rental Assistance $21,710,000 $23,180,000        $23,180,000 
Neighborhood Preservation $17,633,000 $12,830,000        $17,633,000 
Rural Preservation $7,557,000 $5,360,000        $  7,557,000 
Homeless Housing and Assistance Program $50,781,000 $53,580,000        $53,580,000 

    
    

 

https://www.budget.ny.gov/pubs/archive/fy23/ex/approps/capitalprojectsbudget.pdf
https://www.budget.ny.gov/pubs/archive/fy23/ex/approps/local.pdf
https://www.budget.ny.gov/pubs/archive/fy23/ex/artvii/elfa-bill.pdf

